	2016-009165 Klamath County, Orego
ifred Marsden	

Winifred Marsden 1345 Virginia Way	_	001915642016000916500	11011	
La Jolla, California 92037	1	08/29/2016 10:37:41 AM	Fee: \$42.00	
Grantor's Name and Address Rolf Grassauer]	received for record on		
1631 Rambling Dr	-	at o'clock	M, and recorded in	
Springfield, OR 97477	_	book/reel/volume Noand/or as fee/file/instrument/	on page /microfilm/reception	
Grantce's Name and Address	See as Basaniad	No, Reco	ords of said County.	
After recording, return to (Name, Address, Zip): Rolf Grassauer	Space Reserved for			
1631 Rambling Dr	Recorder's Use	Witness my hand and se	eal of County affixed,	
Springfield, OR 97477		······································		
Until requested otherwise, send all tax statements to (Name, Address, Zi	p	**	min .	
Rolf Grassauer 1631 Rambling Dr		Name	Title	
Springfield, OR 97477		Ву	, Deputy.	
	1			
BARGA	IN AND SALE D	EED		
WMAN ALL DV THESE DDESENTS that	Winifred Mar	odan		
KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS that hereinafter called grantor, for the consideration hereinafter	er stated, does her	eby grant, bargain, sell and conv	vey unto	
Rolf Grassauer				
hereinafter called grantee, and unto grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, all of that certain real property, with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in any way appertaining, situated in Klamath County. State of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit:				
MT SCOTT MEADOW, BLOCK 8, LOT 2		_\ U		
Tax Account No. R80879 Map Tax Lot No.: R-3107-001D0-00400-000				
	PAT	L 11 '		
- T	CI.			
	7 N			
- X	7	b 4		
	NT, CONTINUE DESCRIPTO			
To Have and to Hold the same unto grantee and gra	antee's heirs, succ	essors and assigns forever.	- v ora	
The true and actual consideration paid for this trans requirements of ORS 93.930)	sfer, stated in term	is of dollars, is $$10.00 (1en)$. θ	here comply with the	
In construing this deed, where the context so require			natical changes shall	
be made so that this deed shall apply equally to corporations and to individuals. IN WITHESE WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument on the state of t				
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument on				
authorized to do so by order of its board of directors.		•		
BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON TRAN TITLE SHOULD INQUIRE ABOUT THE PERSON'S RIGHTS, IF ANY, UNDER	ORS 195.300,			
195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, ORF SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2009, AN	EGON LAW\$ 2007, ONS 2 TO 7,			
CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010. THIS INSTRUMENT DOES NOT ALLOW PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VOILATION OF APPLICA	USE OF THE BLE LAND USE .	Winfred Ma	lon	
LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTR PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH		Mun preak true	extens.	
APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY THAT THE UNIT OF LAND BEING TRANSFERRED IS A LAWFULLY ESTABLISHED LOT OR PARCEL, AS DEFINED				
IN ORS 92.010 OR 215.010, TO VERIFY THE APPROVED USES OF THE LOT O DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST I	PRACTICES, AS			
DEFINED IN ORS 30,930, ABD 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336 AND 11, CHAPTER 434, OREGON LAWS 2007, SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTE				
LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010.	_			
		Klamath) ss.	Thursd the	
		ersonally appeared before me, L	innie Jo Dusan, me	
	Winifred 1			
and acknowledge	d the foregoing ir	nstrument to be their voluntary a		
(35 3555566665556565)		Notary Public of Oregon	usan	
OFFICIAL SEAL ONNIE IO DUSAN		Notary Public of Oregon		

CONNIE JO DUSAN
NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 473231
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 06, 2016

My commission expires: \(\sum_{\text{DD}}\), \(\left(\text{o}, \quad \text{2016}\)